CMOS Programmable Electrically Erasable Logic Device
Features
■ Multiple Speed Power, Temperature Options
- VCC = 5 Volts ±10%
- Speeds ranging from 5ns to 25 ns
- Power as low as 37mA at 25MHz
- Commercial and industrial versions available
■ CMOS Electrically Erasable Technology

PEELTM 18CV8
PEEL™ Device and Array Test Loads
Ordering Information
Technology R1 R2
CMOS12 480kΩ 480kΩ 2
TTL -10/-15/-25 235Ω 159Ω 9
TTL -5/-7 159Ω 118Ω 6
Part Number Speed Temp
PEEL18CV8J-5 5 ns Com
PEEL18CV8P-7 7.5 ns Com
PEEL18CV8J-7 7.5 ns Com
PEEL18CV8S-7 7.5 ns Com
PEEL18CV8P-10
10 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8PI-10 Ind
PEEL18CV8J-10
10 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8JI-10 Ind
PEEL18CV8S-10
10 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8SI-10 Ind
PEEL18CV8T-10
10 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8TI-10 Ind
PEEL18CV8P-15
15 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8PI-15 Ind
PEEL18CV8J-15
15 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8JI-15 Ind
PEEL18CV8S-15
15 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8SI-15 Ind
PEEL18CV8T-15
15 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8TI-15 Ind
PEEL18CV8P-25
25 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8PI-25 Ind
PEEL18CV8J-25
25 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8JI-25 Ind
PEEL18CV8S-25
25 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8SI-25 Ind
PEEL18CV8T-25
25 ns
Com
PEEL18CV8TI-25 Ind
Output
CL R2
R1
5 VStandard